____________________________________________________________________________________________________

28 | P a g e

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

NOTE 18: FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

Financial liabilities  Note  2015

$

2014

$

Financial liabilities at amortised cost:

–  trade and other payables  9  137,981 704,899

–  borrowings  10  4,058 6,614

Total financial liabilities   142,039 711,513

 Net fair values

(i)  For listed available‐for‐sale financial assets and financial assets at fair value the fair values have been based on closing

quoted bid prices at the end of the reporting period.

  There are no unlisted available‐for‐sale financial assets.

(ii)  Fair values of held‐to‐maturity investments are based on quoted market prices at the ending of the reporting period.

Sensitivity analysis

The majority of the portfolio is Australian equities with revenue dependent on dividends and share value movements. As at 30

June 2015 if dividends or values move, as illustrated in the table below, with all variables held constant, profit and equity would

have been affected as follows:

  Equity (Higher/Lower) Profit (Higher/Lower)

2015

$

2014

$

2015

$

2014

$

+1% movement in Dividends   20,615 16,219 20,615  16,219

‐2% movement in Dividends   (41,230) (32,438) (41,230)  (32,438)

+1% movement in Share Prices   324,246 303,493 324,246  303,493

‐2% movement in Share Prices   (648,492) (606,986) (648,492)  (606,986)

NOTE 19: RELATED PARTY DISCLOSURES

The value of Project Fund Approvals to organisations of which FARE directors are directors and/or employees are detailed below:

   2015

$

2014

$

Related parties

Sydney University  ‐ 21,259

Total Related Party Disclosures  1(p)  ‐ 21,259

These  transactions  were  undertaken  on  terms  equivalent  to  those  that  prevail  in  arm’s‐length  transactions  and  also  see

comments under Note 1(p).

END OF AUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Foundation for Alcohol Research and Education Limited
Annual Financial Report for the year ended 30 June 2015
____________________________________________________________________________________________________

29 | P a g e

DIRECTORS’ DECLARATION

The directors of FARE declare that:

1.   The financial statements and notes, as set out on pages 10 to 29 are in accordance with the